
Candidate Party Total
CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE DEM 60,625
LAXALT, ADAM PAUL REP 65,474
LINDEMANN, BARRY NPP 812
RUBINSON, BARRY IAP 559
SCOTT, NEIL LIB 685
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 1,236

Total Votes 129,391

Total
Times Cast 129,650 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 259

UNITED STATES SENATE (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
AMODEI, MARK E. REP 71,772
BABER, DARRYL LIB 1,160
BEST, RUSSELL IAP 1,521
KRAUSE, ELIZABETH 
MERCEDES DEM 53,755

Total Votes 128,208

Total
Times Cast 129,650 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 1,440

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for  1)  

Voters Cast: 129,650 of 304,222 (42.62%)

Election Summary Report

WASHOE COUNTY

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Unofficial Results

November 08, 2022

General Election

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 36,746 12.08%

Early Voting 52,738 17.34%
Mail 40,166 13.20%
Total 129,650 304,222 42.62%
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Candidate Party Total
BRIDGES, ED IAP 1,142
DAVIS, BRANDON LIB 1,625
LOMBARDO, JOE REP 66,587
SISOLAK, STEVE DEM 58,356
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 1,595

Total Votes 129,305

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 344

GOVERNOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
ANTHONY, STAVROS REP 66,473
CANO BURKHEAD, 
ELIZABETH "LISA" DEM 55,889

DELAP, JOHN "TREY" NPP 1,007
HOGE, WILLIAM IAP 1,130
TACHIQUIN, JAVI "TRUJILLO" LIB 1,348
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 2,593

Total Votes 128,440

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 1,209

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
AGUILAR, FRANCISCO 
"CISCO" DEM 61,295

CRANE, ROSS LIB 1,034
HANSEN, JANINE IAP 2,527
MARCHANT, JIM REP 61,785
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 2,076

Total Votes 128,717

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 932

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
CONINE, ZACH DEM 58,449
ELLIOTT, BRYAN LIB 1,938
FIORE, MICHELE REP 62,575
HENDRICKSON, MARGARET IAP 2,162
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 3,191

Total Votes 128,315

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 1,332

STATE TREASURER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MATTHEWS, ANDY REP 67,668
PROFETA, JED W. LIB 1,920
SPIEGEL, ELLEN DEM 55,282
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 2,992

Total Votes 127,862

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 1,787

STATE CONTROLLER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CHATTAH, SIGAL REP 55,526
FORD, AARON D. DEM 63,901
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 4,719

Total Votes 124,146

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 5,503

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
BUEHLER, MATTHEW R. REP 10,665
DALY, RICHARD "SKIP" DEM 14,367
Total Votes 25,032

Total
Times Cast 25,663 / 74,038 34.66%
Undervotes 631

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 13 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HANSEN, IRA REP 27,736
Total Votes 27,736

Total
Times Cast 35,746 / 78,580 45.49%
Undervotes 8,010

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
KRASNER, LISA REP 19,232
SIMS, AARON DEM 11,302
Total Votes 30,534

Total
Times Cast 31,084 / 63,424 49.01%
Undervotes 550

STATE SENATE, DISTRICT 16 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
KING, DORZELL REP 4,610
PETERS, SARAH DEM 7,388
Total Votes 11,998

Total
Times Cast 12,384 / 36,934 33.53%
Undervotes 386

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 24 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
KUMAR, SAM REP 10,866
LA RUE HATCH, SELENA DEM 11,031
Total Votes 21,897

Total
Times Cast 22,350 / 47,238 47.31%
Undervotes 453

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 25 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DELONG, RICH REP 16,873
MITCHELL, REED LIB 6,049
Total Votes 22,922

Total
Times Cast 26,375 / 54,696 48.22%
Undervotes 3,453

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 26 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
ORTIZ, CARMEN L. REP 6,726
TAYLOR, ANGIE DEM 7,793
Total Votes 14,519

Total
Times Cast 14,806 / 40,942 36.16%
Undervotes 287

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 27 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
ANDERSON, NATHA C. DEM 6,635
MCGEEIN, GARRETT LIB 425
RODRIGUEZ-ELKINS, RICCI REP 5,887
Total Votes 12,947

Total
Times Cast 13,279 / 37,104 35.79%
Undervotes 332

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 30 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
DICKMAN, JILL REP 18,217
Total Votes 18,217

Total
Times Cast 23,427 / 50,254 46.62%
Undervotes 5,210

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 31 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HANSEN, ALEXIS M. REP 9,439
Total Votes 9,439

Total
Times Cast 12,319 / 28,326 43.49%
Undervotes 2,880

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MCDANIEL, SHANNON C. DEM 1,595
O'NEILL, PHILIP "PK" REP 2,922
TOLL, SAM LIB 108
Total Votes 4,625

Total
Times Cast 4,709 / 8,728 53.95%
Undervotes 84

STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 40 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BANUELOS, DAVID M. LIB 848
CLARK, MICHAEL E. REP 16,652
LOCKARD, KEITH DEM 12,216
Total Votes 29,716

Total
Times Cast 30,457 / 65,001 46.86%
Undervotes 741

COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
GARCIA, MARILUZ DEM 8,396
MYER, DENISE REP 5,996
Total Votes 14,392

Total
Times Cast 14,782 / 48,190 30.67%
Undervotes 390

COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HERMAN, JEANNE REP 13,436
LYNGAR, EDWIN DEM 10,153
Total Votes 23,589

Total
Times Cast 24,192 / 60,354 40.08%
Undervotes 603

COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JAUREGUI-JACKINS, WENDY DEM 56,458
SARMAN, CHRIS REP 69,676
Total Votes 126,134

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 3,514

COUNTY ASSESSOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GALASSINI, JAN REP 94,250
Total Votes 94,250

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 35,399

COUNTY CLERK (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
HICKS, CHRISTOPHER REP 95,726
Total Votes 95,726

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 33,923

COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
KLITZKE, NICOLE REP 71,017
STEWART, MOLLY DEM 54,449
Total Votes 125,466

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 4,183

COUNTY PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
WORK, KALIE DEM 86,467
Total Votes 86,467

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 43,182

COUNTY RECORDER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
TAYLOR, JUSTIN REP 94,432
Total Votes 94,432

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 35,217

COUNTY TREASURER (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
BELL, LINDA NP 80,038
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 25,367

Total Votes 105,405

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 24,243

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT A (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
PARRAGUIRRE, RON D. NP 80,214
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 25,749

Total Votes 105,963

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 23,686

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, SEAT E (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FORSBERG, RHONDA K. NP 25,377
WESTBROOK, DEBORAH NP 56,640
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 27,750

Total Votes 109,767

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 19,880

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DEPARTMENT 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GIBBONS, MICHAEL NP 78,925
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 26,452

Total Votes 105,377

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 24,272

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
BULLA, BONNIE NP 76,819
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES 27,386

Total Votes 104,205

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 25,444

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DOWNS, JEFFREY NP 21,785
LADEN, STEVE NP 18,394
Total Votes 40,179

Total
Times Cast 53,098 / 130,270 40.76%
Undervotes 12,919

REGENT, UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, DISTRICT 11 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MINETTO, ELLEN NP 7,551
WESTLAKE, COLLEEN NP 10,392
Total Votes 17,943

Total
Times Cast 21,598 / 55,593 38.85%
Undervotes 3,655

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, DISTRICT B (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH "JOE" NP 12,303
SUTTON, MELANIE NP 10,953
Total Votes 23,256

Total
Times Cast 28,680 / 66,467 43.15%
Undervotes 5,424

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, DISTRICT C (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
MAYBERRY, ADAM NP 33,577
REID, GRAEME NP 15,755
Total Votes 49,332

Total
Times Cast 61,212 / 146,241 41.86%
Undervotes 11,880

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE, DISTRICT F AT-LARGE (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BERTSCHI, LISA NP 26
GAMBRELL, ELISABETH 
"SCHATZI" NP 18

MCNAMARA, KATHLEEN 
"KAT" NP 42

Total Votes 86

Total
Times Cast 63 / 124 50.81%
Undervotes 40

GERLACH GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
KNAAK, YOLANDA NP 869
KROLICK, GAIL L. NP 1,445
NOBLE, DAVID NP 1,896
TULLOCH, RAY NP 1,543
Total Votes 5,753

Total
Times Cast 3,581 / 8,014 44.68%
Undervotes 1,409

INCLINE VILLAGE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
BAKER, TOM NP 229
CURRIVAN, JIM NP 162
DENNIS, GREGORY NP 197
HELTON, CHRISTOPHER 
"DAN" NP 173

Total Votes 761

Total
Times Cast 564 / 1,222 46.15%
Undervotes 367

PALOMINO VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
NEUMANN, CHARLES 
"MARK" NP 868

RAMSEY, ALBERT JR. "BO" NP 709
REVTY, MIKE NP 699
SEVERT, SUSAN NP 1,310
Total Votes 3,586

Total
Times Cast 2,944 / 8,937 32.94%
Undervotes 2,302

SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
BANBURY, OLIVIA NP 1,925
COMER, BRUCE NP 1,973
HORTON, HUD NP 1,564
Total Votes 5,462

Total
Times Cast 5,808 / 11,570 50.20%
Undervotes 6,154

VERDI TV DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
BALAAM, DARIN NP 95,779
Total Votes 95,779

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 33,870

COUNTY SHERIFF (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BREMER, DENISE NP 2,182
MILLER, RICHARD "CHARLEY"
 NP 1,968

Total Votes 4,150

Total
Times Cast 3,581 / 8,014 44.68%
Undervotes 3,012

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
HALL, KARL S. NP 43,424
Total Votes 43,424

Total
Times Cast 64,240 / 158,837 40.44%
Undervotes 20,816

RENO CITY ATTORNEY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
LORTON, GEORGE "EDDIE" NP 26,031
SCHIEVE, HILLARY NP 32,726
Total Votes 58,757

Total
Times Cast 64,240 / 158,837 40.44%
Undervotes 5,483

RENO MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DUERR, NAOMI NP 7,867
KENNY, JAY NP 6,554
Total Votes 14,421

Total
Times Cast 16,839 / 36,395 46.27%
Undervotes 2,418

RENO CITY COUNCIL, WARD 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
EBERT, MEGHAN NP 3,738
WEBER, BONNIE NP 3,943
Total Votes 7,681

Total
Times Cast 9,114 / 28,054 32.49%
Undervotes 1,433

RENO CITY COUNCIL, WARD 4 (Vote for  1)  

11/9/2022 12:57:07 AMPage: 13 of 17



Candidate Party Total
O'NEILL, SHELLY NP 42,366
Total Votes 42,366

Total
Times Cast 64,240 / 158,837 40.44%
Undervotes 21,874

RENO MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CHAMPAGNE, JUSTIN NP 28,757
SFERRAZZA, PETE NP 22,480
Total Votes 51,237

Total
Times Cast 64,240 / 158,837 40.44%
Undervotes 13,003

RENO MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HAZLETT-STEVENS, 
CHRISTOPHER NP 23,624

SOTELO, HENRY N. NP 23,340
Total Votes 46,964

Total
Times Cast 64,240 / 158,837 40.44%
Undervotes 17,276

RENO MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE, DEPARTMENT 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GARVEY, CHRISTINE "CHRIS" NP 11,202
LAWSON, ED NP 11,859
Total Votes 23,061

Total
Times Cast 26,696 / 64,253 41.55%
Undervotes 3,635

SPARKS MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

11/9/2022 12:57:07 AMPage: 14 of 17



Candidate Party Total
EASTWICK, JOHN "JOHNNY" NP 1,562
VANDERWELL, DIAN NP 1,513
Total Votes 3,075

Total
Times Cast 3,809 / 10,610 35.90%
Undervotes 734

SPARKS CITY COUNCIL, WARD 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BYBEE, CHARLENE NP 4,644
HARRELL, DAMON NP 1,864
Total Votes 6,508

Total
Times Cast 7,838 / 15,704 49.91%
Undervotes 1,330

SPARKS CITY COUNCIL, WARD 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DELONG, ROBERT NP 10,210
EITING, SHIRLE NP 11,659
Total Votes 21,869

Total
Times Cast 26,696 / 64,253 41.55%
Undervotes 4,827

SPARKS MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BERTSCHY, KENDRA NP 36,447
HAHN, BRUCE NP 31,043
Total Votes 67,490

Total
Times Cast 86,834 / 203,092 42.76%
Undervotes 19,344

RENO-VERDI, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
SULLIVAN, RYAN KATHERINE NP 56,525
Total Votes 56,525

Total
Times Cast 86,834 / 203,092 42.76%
Undervotes 30,309

RENO-VERDI, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
PEARSON, SCOTT NP 56,987
Total Votes 56,987

Total
Times Cast 86,834 / 203,092 42.76%
Undervotes 29,847

RENO-VERDI, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CLIFTON, DAVID W. NP 56,882
Total Votes 56,882

Total
Times Cast 86,834 / 203,092 42.76%
Undervotes 29,952

RENO-VERDI, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HIGGINS, KEVIN G. NP 27,920
Total Votes 27,920

Total
Times Cast 38,751 / 91,888 42.17%
Undervotes 10,831

SPARKS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
LONGLEY, JESSICA NP 27,719
Total Votes 27,719

Total
Times Cast 38,751 / 91,888 42.17%
Undervotes 11,032

SPARKS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FLAVIN, N. ERICA NP 15,471
LEE, MATT NP 16,098
Total Votes 31,569

Total
Times Cast 38,751 / 91,888 42.17%
Undervotes 7,182

SPARKS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, DEPARTMENT 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 67,861
NO 58,299
Total Votes 126,160

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 3,489

STATE QUESTION NO. 1 - EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 61,487
NO 64,548
Total Votes 126,035

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 3,611

STATE QUESTION NO. 2 - MINIMUM WAGE AMENDMENT (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 62,580
NO 64,088
Total Votes 126,668

Total
Times Cast 129,649 / 304,222 42.62%
Undervotes 2,980

STATE QUESTION NO. 3 - TOP FIVE RANKED CHOICE VOTING INITIATIVE 
(Vote for  1)  
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